NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 25, 2018:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Ordinance No. 6076 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 2-119 Order of Business, to Change the Time Limits for Citizens' Comments. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Members Pruhs, Bagwill, Therrien, Rogers, and Huntington.

Ordinance No. 6077 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 22, Elections. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of July 9, 2018:

Ordinance No. 6078 – An Ordinance Amending the 2018 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6079 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **POSTPONED INDEFINITELY**:

Resolution No. 4839 – A Resolution to Extend the Deadline for the December 31, 2017 Audit. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK